

August 7, 2023

Sampson High School Alumni Association Golf Tournament Committee 1380 Faison Hwy Clinton, NC 28328

Dear SHSAA Golf Tournament Supporter,

We are happy to announce the **34th Annual Sampson High School Alumni Association Golf Tournament** will be held at Timberlake Country Club Golf Course located in Clinton, North Carolina, on the weekend of **October 7th - 8th, 2023**. Please save the dates!

The SHSAA's Golf Tournament was created solely for the purpose of raising funds in support of scholarships that the organization awards to deserving applicants seeking to pursue post-secondary education. 100% of your financial support will go directly to the SHSAA Scholarship Fund. For your convenience, enclosed is a schedule of sponsorship levels for our golf tournament and souvenir booklet. We have also enclosed information on special lodging rates available October 6th - 8th at the Comfort Inn (910-592-8220) or Inn at Clinton (910-592-1990) for those planning an overnight stay.

The Sampson High School Alumni Association, Inc is a non-profit, scholarship-oriented organization with $501\ (C)\ (3)$ IRS Code Status. **The tax number** will be provided upon request.

The Association awarded a \$500 scholarship to its first recipient in 1973. Since then, we have awarded scholarships to 200+ students. The organization now awards at least \$14,000 in scholarships annually. We have disbursed more than \$500,000.00 in scholarships over the past 50 years.

Enjoy your summer! Get all of your golfing buddies to join us on the green this fall in October!

Sincerely,

Helen McNair Faison

Chairman, SHSAA Golf Committee H (910) 592-6060 / Cell (910) 990-1319 Jennifer Sammons

Vice-Chair, SHSAA Golf Committee H (910) 592-7758 / Cell (323) 251-6539

To educate a child is to secure your own future...

Golf Committee, SHSAA, Inc.

Enclosures Cc:

Roy Parker, Jr. Frank Butler Dr. Jesse Williams Farrah Fryar
Lenzie Grice CeCee Smith Jimmy Ezzell David Boykin
Barbara Robinson Don McCalop Victor Fryar Glen Fowler



GOLF TOURNAMENT PARTICIPATION & SPONSORSHIP FORM

34th Annual SHSAA, Inc. Golf Tournament October 7th - 8th, 2023

 _	
ntributor Name:	
ntributor Address:	
ontributor Email:	
ntributor Phone:	
ntributor Fax:	
Make Check Payable To: SHSAA, Inc Gol Deadline for Ads - September 15, 20	f
Make Check Payable To: SHSAA, Inc. – Gol	f
Make Check Payable To: SHSAA, Inc. — Gol Deadline for Ads - September 15, 20	f 023
Make Check Payable To: SHSAA, Inc Gol Deadline for Ads - September 15, 20	f \$ 130.00 [
Make Check Payable To: SHSAA, Inc Gol Deadline for Ads - September 15, 20 36-Hole Golf Tournament Donation: Golf Booklet Ad Inside Cover:	f \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00
Make Check Payable To: SHSAA, Inc Gol Deadline for Ads - September 15, 20 36-Hole Golf Tournament Donation: Golf Booklet Ad Inside Cover: Golf Booklet Ad Outside Back Cover:	\$ 130.00 \[\$ 150.00 \[\$ 250.00 \]

TOTAL:

July 7, 2023

Re: SHSAA Golf Tournament

Dear Patrons:

Thank you for choosing the Comfort Inn & Inn at Clinton to serve your group lodging needs. We always strive to provide exceptional service and our staff is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week to assist you with any questions that may arise. Complimentary hot breakfast is offered at each hotel and guest may utilize breakfast only at the hotel for which they are registered.

We are delighted that your guests are considering staying with us on October 6-8, 2023. Reservations are made on first come first serve basis. Each person must reserve his or her room individually as soon as possible with a valid credit/debit card. A valid credit/debit card is required to make reservations and if room not cancelled according to policy, (1) night's charge will be on your credit/debit card for date of reservation. If credit/debit card is not valid we will cancel reservation without notice. If you are going to be responsible for making reservations for the entire group, I will need the first night's deposit for each room. If deposit not made, there is no reservation. The Comfort Inn meeting room is available for \$175.00 per day and must be prepaid at time of reservation. There is no guarantee for meeting room unless payment received in advance. Meeting room cancellations require 60 days advance notice for refund. Rates do not include 13% taxes.

Check in time begins at 2:00 p.m. and check out time is 11:00 a.m. Guest room cancellation policy is 48 hours prior to the arrival date or deposit is forfeited. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions, 910-592-8220 Comfort Inn or Inn at Clinton 910-592-1990.

Comfort Inn

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
ROOM TYPE	NIGHTLY RATE BEFORE TAXES	
DOUBLE/ STANDARD KING BEDS	\$109.99	
ECONOMY SUITES	\$129.99	
EXECUTIVE SUITES (NO JACUZZI TUBS)	\$149.99	
SALES & OCCUPANCY TAX	Sales Tax 7% + Occupancy Tax 6% = 13%	

Inn At Clinton

ROOM TYPE	NIGHTLY RATE BEFORE TAXES	
DOUBLE/ STANDARD KING BEDS	\$94.99	
ECONOMY SUITES	\$109.99	
EXECUTIVE SUITES (NO JACUZZI TUBS)	\$129.99	
SALES & OCCUPANCY TAX	Sales Tax 7% + Occupancy Tax 6% = 13%	